Auxiliary contact, GoPact MCCB
125/200/250, 1 NO/NC contact type,
circuit breaker status OF/SD
G12-25AUX240
Main
Range Of Product GoPact MCCB
Product Or Component Type Auxiliary contact
Device Short Name OF and SD
Device Application Breaker status monitoring
Range Compatibility GoPact GoPact MCCB 125
GoPact GoPact MCCB 200
GoPact GoPact MCCB 250
Signal Contacts Composition 1 NO/NC
Complementary
Local Signalling ON/OFF indication for open/close
Trip indicator for voltage release indication
Trip indicator for electrical fault
Mounting Mode By screws
[Ith] Conventional Free Air
Thermal Current
6 A
[Ue] Rated Operational Voltage 240 V AC
[Ie] Rated Operational Current AC-12: 6 A at 12 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-12: 6 A at 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-12: 6 A at 48 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-12: 6 A at 110 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-12: 6 A at 240 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-14: 6 A at 12 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-14: 6 A at 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-14: 6 A at 48 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-14: 6 A at 110 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-14: 6 A at 240 V AC 50/60 Hz
DC-12: 6 A at 12 V DC
DC-12: 5 A at 24 V DC
DC-12: 1 A at 48 V DC
DC-12: 0.5 A at 110 V DC
DC-12: 0.25 A at 220 V DC
Mechanical Durability 10000 cycles
Auxiliary Connection Terminal Pre-wired 0.5 mm²
Cable Length 500 mm
Packing Units
Unit Type Of Package 1 PCE
Number Of Units In Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 6.5 cm
Package 1 Width 8.5 cm
Product datasheet
Specifications
Apr 12, 2024 1
Price is “List Price” and may be subject to a trade discount – check with your local distributor or retailer for actual price.
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Package 1 Length 4.8 cm
Package 1 Weight 600 g
Unit Type Of Package 2 S03
Number Of Units In Package 2 60
Package 2 Height 30 cm
Package 2 Width 30 cm
Package 2 Length 40 cm
Package 2 Weight 4.041 kg
Unit Type Of Package 3 P06
Number Of Units In Package 3 720
Package 3 Height 60 cm
Package 3 Width 60 cm
Package 3 Length 80 cm
Package 3 Weight 56.992 kg
2 Apr 12, 2024
Sustainability
Green PremiumTM label is Schneider Electric’s commitment to delivering products with best-in-
class environmental performance. Green Premium promises compliance with the latest regulations,
transparency on environmental impacts, as well as circular and low-CO2 products.
Guide to assessing product sustainability is a white paper that clarifies global eco-label
standards and how to interpret environmental declarations.
Well-being performance
Reach Free Of Svhc
Mercury Free
Rohs Exemption Information Yes
Pvc Free
Reach Regulation REACh Declaration
Eu Rohs Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration
China Rohs Regulation China RoHS declaration
Weee The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste
collection and never end up in rubbish bins
Learn more about Green Premium arrow2_right
Guide to assess a product’s sustainability arrow2_right




Apr 12, 2024 3